Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com1 / 6
FTR250 Series
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Description
The 250V series provides radial resettable overcurrent protection with holding current from 0.03A to 2.0A. This
series is suitable for applications with higher working voltage up to 250V.
Features
■ Radial leaded devices. ■ Over-current protection

FTR250-2000 JK250
2000U 2.000 4.000 250 10 4.5 10.00 28.0 0.1 0.4
Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com2 / 6
FTR250 Series
Test Procedures and Requirement
Items Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Resistance In still air @25℃ R min ≤ R ≤ R max
Time to Trip Specified current, V max , 25℃ T ≤ max. Time to trip (T trip )
Hold Current 30 min, at Ihold No trip
Trip Cycle Life V max , I max , 100 cycle No arcing or burning
Trip Endurance V max , 24hours No arcing or burning
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
FTR250-030 0.044 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.027 0.025 0.023 0.020 0.017 0.013
FTR250-040 0.058 0.053 0.047 0.040 0.036 0.034 0.031 0.027 0.024 0.019
FTR250-060 0.085 0.079 0.070 0.060 0.055 0.051 0.046 0.041 0.037 0.029
FTR250-080 0.113 0.106 0.094 0.080 0.073 0.068 0.062 0.054 0.049 0.038
FTR250-090 0.131 0.119 0.105 0.090 0.082 0.077 0.069 0.061 0.055 0.043
FTR250-110 0.160 0.145 0.129 0.110 0.100 0.094 0.085 0.075 0.067 0.053
FTR250-120 0.172 0.158 0.140 0.120 0.109 0.102 0.092 0.082 0.073 0.058
FTR250-145 0.210 0.191 0.170 0.145 0.132 0.123 0.112 0.099 0.088 0.070
FTR250-180 0.260 0.238 0.211 0.180 0.164 0.153 0.139 0.122 0.110 0.086
FTR250-200 0.290 0.264 0.234 0.200 0.182 0.170 0.154 0.136 0.122 0.096
FTR250-250 0.390 0.340 0.300 0.250 0.230 0.210 0.180 0.160 0.140 0.100
FTR250-400 0.580 0.528 0.468 0.400 0.364 0.340 0.308 0.272 0.244 0.192
FTR250-600 0.870 0.792 0.702 0.600 0.546 0.510 0.462 0.408 0.366 0.288
FTR250-800 1.160 1.056 0.936 0.800 0.728 0.680 0.616 0.544 0.488 0.384
FTR250-1000 1.550 1.370 1.190 1.000 0.910 0.820 0.730 0.640 0.550 0.410
FTR250-1500 2.400 2.100 1.800 1.500 1.365 1.300 1.150 1.020 0.880 0.660
FTR250-2000 3.100 2.740 2.380 2.000 1.820 1.640 1.460 1.280 1.100 0.820
Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com3 / 6
FTR250 Series
Dimensions
Part